

RESOLUTION 2016-066

APPOINTING ELEANOR SIMON TO THE LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Library Advisory Board currently has a vacancy; and

WHEREAS, Eleanor Simon has applied for the vacant position on the Library Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has been endorsed by the Council President and liaison, Board chairperson, staff liaison and by the Mayor; and

WHEREAS, According to Chapter 2.12 of the Sherwood Municipal Code, members of the Library Advisory Board shall be appointed by the Mayor with consent of the City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Eleanor Simon is hereby appointed to the Library Advisory Board for a four-term beginning December 2016 and ending December 2020.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 29th day of November 2016.

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder